

## Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 01/17/2024

Incident #: 24BEX-533-OF

Call #: 24-533

Date/Time Reported: 01/12/2024 1216 Report Date/Time: 01/12/2024 1301

Occurred Between: 01/12/2024 1200-01/12/2024 1215

Status: Incident Closed Reason Closed: At victim's request

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Peter McCollam Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Justin Fleming

Signature:

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

# OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE

LOCATION TYPE: STREET Zone: South

FERNDALE PL BEXLEY OH 43209

1 Assault knowingly harm victim N Misdemeanor 1 2903.13A 29 2903

2903.13A 29 2903 OCCURRED: 01/12/2024 1215

CRIMINAL ACTIVITY: None/Unknown WEAPON/FORCED USED: Other Weapon AGGR. ASSAULT/HOMICIDE: Argument

Bexley Police Department Page: 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER PETER S MCCOLLAM

Ref: 24BEX-533-OF

On the listed date and date, Bexley Police responded to a report of an assault that occurred in the 900 block of Ferndale Pl., and upon arrival found the victim being treated by a bystander. CFD Medic 815 responded to the call and treated the victim at the scene. The victim was released and stated that he did not wish to prosecute against his assailant.

\*\* Portions of this report have been redacted \*\*